

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3477

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

9 August 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to gluten-free products.

1. *How many coeliacs in your trust currently receive free gluten-free products on prescription?*
 2. *Could you indicate which of the following products your trust prescribes, and if applicable the total cost per product to your trust (including admin, procurement, VAT and delivery costs)*
 3. *How much does your trust spend annually on prescribing gluten-free food products for coeliac sufferers, including procurement, admin costs and delivery?*
1. None
 2. Not applicable
 3. Not applicable